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INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF 

 
SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.) 

 

4.17 Corporate 800 Service 

 

Corporate 800 Service access is provided through dedicated T-1 access facilities. Installation and 

monthly access will be provided by local exchange carrier at their tariffed rates. 

 

4.17.1 Installation Charges: MAXIMUM 

  Set Up Fee: $100.00 

  Customer Service Unit Installation: $150.00 

4.17.2 Monthly Charges:  

  Monthly Service Charge: $40.00 

  Customer Service Unit Monthly Charge:  $70.00 

4.17.3 Minimum Billing Increment: 18 Seconds 

4.17.4 Additional Billing Increment: 6 Seconds 

4.17.5 Usage Charges:  

 

MAXIMUM Intrastate Rates: 

 

Mileage 

Range 

DAY Evening Night 

First Minute Add'l 

Minutes 

First Minute Add'l 

Minutes 

First Minute Add'l 

Minutes 

All Miles $0.2900 $0.2900 $0.2500 $0.2500 $0.2160 $0.2160 

 

MINIMUM Intrastate Rates: 

 

Mileage 

Range 

Day Evening Night 

First Minute Add'l 

Minutes 

First Minute Add'l 

Minutes 

First Minute Add'l 

Minutes 

All Miles $0.1050 $0.1050 $0.0850 $0.0850 $0.0680 $0.0680 

 

4.17.6 Volume Discounts: 

 

Dollar Volume Incremental 

Discount From To 

$0 $9,999 0% 

$10,000 $29,999 15% 

$30,000 $30,000 + 20% 

 

4.17.7 Other: Not applicable 


